- 1 HR209
- 2 191773-1
- 3 By Representative Weaver
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 15-FEB-18

1	191773-1:n:02/15/2018:JEC/jec LSA2018-911
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	RECOGNIZING THE WOODSTOCK SENIOR CENTER ON THE
9	OCCASION OF ITS GRAND OPENING.
10	
11	WHEREAS, it is a tremendous privilege to recognize
12	the Woodstock Senior Center on the occasion of its grand
13	opening; and
14	WHEREAS, the Woodstock Senior Center's beneficial
15	program of catering to the needs of elderly community members
16	has been in existence for the past 15 years; and
17	WHEREAS, the Woodstock Senior Center serves meals
18	Monday through Friday to 30 members and delivers 20 hot meals
19	daily and 10 frozen meals weekly to homebound members; and
20	WHEREAS, the Woodstock Senior Center hosted a Ribbon
21	Cutting and Valentine Banquet on February 13, 2018; and
22	WHEREAS, the Woodstock Senior Center has benefitted
23	from proceeds of the Woodstock Music Festival; and
24	WHEREAS, providing premier, extensive care for the
25	elderly is a significant cause in current-day society, and the
26	existence of facilities such as the Woodstock Senior Center is
27	vital to our Alabama communities; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF
THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That the Woodstock Senior Center,
its Director Gail Cook, and Mayor Jeff Dodson, are highly
honored and commended, and this resolution is offered to the
leadership and staff in deepest admiration and appreciation
for their immeasurable service, as well as with sincere best
wishes for continued success in all future endeavors.